PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4914662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/28/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC V. RESH	04/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESH, INC.
Street Address:	41725 ELM STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 103
City:	MURRIETA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92562

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13193188	
Application Number:	13773521	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)718-6756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497186750

Email: office@jmhlaw.com
Correspondent Name: J. MARK HOLLAND

Address Line 1: 19800 MACARTHUR BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RESH-P3832.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. MARK HOLLAND	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Mark Holland/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed_complete_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_complete_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504867922 REEL: 045534 FRAME: 0273

 $source = Signed_complete_Assignment \# page 3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 045534 FRAME: 0274 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is intended to be and is effective as of the date(s) of July 28, 2011 and/or

February 21, 2013 (respectively, the latter being effective for the continuation-in-part application

discussed herein), even though this document is signed on the later date set forth by the signatures

below.

This Assignment is by and between (1) Eric V. Resh ("Assignor"), an individual with an

address at 39745 Intrepid Rd., Temecula, California 92592 and (2) RESH, Inc. ("Assignee"), a

California corporation with an address at 41725 Elm Street, Suite 103, Murrieta, California 92562.

WHEREAS, Assignor Eric V. Resh is the original inventor of certain inventions as

described and/or claimed in the following related applications for Letters Patent of the United

States, as follows:

Title:

POOL CLEANING APPARATUS AND RELATED

METHODS

Serial Nos.:

13/193,188 and 13/773,521 (the latter being a

continuation-in-part of the former)

Filed:

July 28, 2011 and February 21, 2013, respectively

Inventor:

Eric V. Resh

WHEREAS, Assignee Resh, Inc. desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said inventions in the United States of America and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Eric V. Resh, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Resh, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said inventions, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted for any divisions, reissues, extensions, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, the same

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 3

File No. RESH-P3834,2

to be held and enjoyed by Resh, Inc., its successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms of all

said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

As indicated above, the Parties (a) intended that this Assignment be effective at least as

early as the application filing dates indicated above, and (b) continue to intend that assignment to

be effective as of those dates. Accordingly, the Parties confirm that the assignment herein is

effective as of those earlier dates, and the Parties further intend and Assignor therefore does also

assign to Assignee any and all rights to pursue infringement of said Assigned rights, by any party

that has occurred since those earlier dates or that may occur at any time in the future (following the

actual signing of this Assignment).

Assignor Eric V. Resh also authorizes Assignee Resh Inc. to make applications for and to

receive Letters Patent for said inventions in any foreign countries in its own name, or in Assignor's

name, at Assignee's election,

Assignor Eric V. Resh also covenants and agrees that he will execute or procure any further

necessary assurance of title to said inventions and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and

that he will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Resh, Inc., deliver any testimony

in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the

title to said inventions or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Resh, Inc., its

successors and assigns, and that he will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Resh,

Inc., execute any documents reasonably associated with any divisions, reissues, extensions,

continuations, continuations-in-part, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said

inventions or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing

thereon are hereby assigned to Resh, Inc., and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts

requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Resh,

Inc., its successors and assigns.

Assignor Eric V. Resh also authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions, resulting from

any of the aforesaid applications, to said Resh, Inc.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 3

File No. RESH-P3834.2

in whitese whereor,	, ine undersigned have exec	uted this Assignment, at th
location and on the date or dates indicated b	pelow.	
Signed at Murricto in the State	te of <u>CA</u> (State)	
Eric V. Resh		04-10-18
NAME OF INVENTOR SI	mature of Inventor	Date
STATE OF	ore me appeared Eric V. Res	sh, to me known, and known
acking whe deposit that has not received the second of the	of his own free will and for	r the purposes set forth.

 $\verb|MEG17| 2 \verb|Winword PESHP3834.2| US Assignment 2018-03-04, \verb|P1834_2| \\ \verb|Summary Fin_Tune_ASSIGNMT_FINAL does a summary of the property of$

RECORDED: 04/13/2018